Thermal Dispersion
& Paddle Type Flow Switch
1
OPERATING PRINCIPLE
Thermal dispersion flow switches measure the
velocity of a liquid inside a pipe or channel.
The switch’s probe contains two key components –

SP171 SPX1007C-D
8
 MODEL NUMBER / ORDER CODE COMPARISON TABLE
Model Number Order Code
SPX10200-B
26-0504-2M  PC312-2101422M01
26-0504-5M PC312-2101425M01
26-0504-10M   PC312-2101421001
Connection
00: Standard
01: Economy(ABS)
02: Hi-temperature
Certification
00: None
7C: NEPSI-Exd
B0: DNV
A: Compact type
B: Extension type
C: Stainless steel type
D: Stainless steel extension type
Thread item
AA: JIS
AB: ISO
AC: ANSI
A4: 3/8"
A2: 1/4"
A5: 1/2"
A7: 3/4"
A8: 1"
01: PT male
03: PF male
05: BSP male
07: NPT male
13: GAS male
SPX1 9999 99999999999999
222120191817161514131211100908070605
0605
0807
09
1110 1312 1514
Material
MA: SUS 304
MB: SUS 316
MC: SUS 316L
Output signal
A: NPN
B: PNP
C: Relay 1A/30Vdc, 0.3A/125Vac(NO)
D: Relay 1A/30Vdc, 0.3A/125Vac(NC)
E: SPDT 3A/5A, 250Vac(Only stainless steel type )
1716
18
Length2019 2221
0031~0200 0031(PF), 0040(NPT/PT)mm, Max.0200
0070~0200 0070~0200mm
9
 ORDER  INFORMATION
Code Description
Construction
Model
-
SECTIONAL  DRAWINGS
  1. O-Ring
  2. Paddle
  3. Axis
  4. Reed switch
  5. Spring
  6. Magnet
  7. Housing
  8. Screw
  9. Center rod
1"
1-1/4"